

## **City of Jonesboro**

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

## **Meeting Agenda**

# Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, August 30, 2022

4:00 PM

Municipal Center, 300 S. Church

#### 1. Call To Order

#### 2. Roll Call by City Clerk April Leggett

#### 3. Approval of minutes

MIN-22:070 Minutes for the Finance Committee meeting on August 09, 2022

Attachments: Minutes

#### 4. New Business

#### RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-22:148 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE

MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION, AN AGENCY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS TO SELL PROPERTY

LOCATED IN THE CITY LIMITS OF JONESBORO

**Sponsors:** Engineering and Finance

Attachments: 100657 Tract 85S Contract to Sell

Job 100657 Tract 85S Compensation Estimate

RES-22:150 RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE WILLINGNESS OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO

SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR

THE FY22 SAFE STREETS AND ROADS FOR ALL GRANT (SS4A)

**Sponsors:** Grants

RES-22:153 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS GRANTS AND

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND ACCEPT THE

FY22 LOW-NO EMISSIONS GRANT

Sponsors: Grants, JETS and Finance

#### 5. Pending Items

#### 6. Other Business

### 7. Public Comments

8. Adjournment